FORM PTO-1595



U.S. DEPT OF COMMERCE PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

T

6.503

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.				
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
Christopher A. Larsen Gerald R. Place Steven M. Swayne	Name: Maytag Corporation			
Dutch Van Zandt	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 403 West Fourth Street North			
	City, State, Zip: Newton, Iowa 50208 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
2003, May 8, 2003 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):			
Serial No. 10/385,651, March 12, 2003	4. (b) I deen Namber(s).			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1			
Name: Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00			
Address: DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC 12471 Dillingham Square, #301 Woodbridge, Virginia 22192	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
	8. Deposit Account Number: 04-1075			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
of the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Everett G. Diederiks, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3				

UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: LAR001-166

ASSIGNMENT

		below, hereinafter refer r ed	to as ASSIGNOR	R, (is (are) the owner of certain new	
	seful improvements in Gas Cooki nafter referred to as the INVENTI				
	executed on even date herewit				
	executed on:	Carial Ma	. 10/385,651		
\square	filed on: March 12, 2003 established by PCT Internation		. 10/ 363,631	Filed:	
	MULTERS MANTAC CORP	OP ATION			
Whose	WHEREAS, MAYTAG CORP e post office address is 403 West F		, Iowa 50208		
Hereir	nafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is	desirous of acquiring the e		nd interest in and to the same in the	
United	States and throughout the world	;			
				ch is hereby acknowledged, I (we),	
	NOR, do sell, assign and transfer NTION and application throughor				
				id application; and the entire right,	
	nd interest in and to the said INVE				
	or cernificates in respect thereof at ris International Convention and a			ded ASSIGNOR under the terms of and treaties; and the entire right,	
title ar	nd interest in and to any and all pa	itents, patents of addition, i	itility models, pa	itents of importation, revalidation	
palent	s and inventor certificates which i	nay be granted throughout	the world in resp	pect of said INVENTION.	
				may be required in connection with	
	the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required				
to affir	m the rights of ASSIGNEE in and	to said INVENTION, all w	ithout further co	nsideration. ASSIGNOR also	
	, without further consideration an				
	trol and to provide further assura			are within ASSIGNOR'S possession that lawfully may be required of	
ASSIG	NOR in respect of the prosecution	, maintenance and defense	of any patent ap	plication or patent encompassed	
	the terms of this instrument. ASS ors, administrators and other lega		r this instrument	t shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs,	
	V	·			
all Uni				and Trademarks to issue any and f the entire right, title and interest in	
				ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives	
	ccessors, to the full end of the terr vould have been held by ASSIGN				
Same v					
inform	ASSIGNOR authorizes any mation in this document needed to	ember of DIEDERIKS & W.	HITELAW, PLC t	to insert or complete any	
	adon in this document needed to	enect its recordar in the C.	o. ratent and ma	demark office.	
Assignor No		Addre		14 D . 1 . 1 C/	
	Christopher A. Larsen 14 Roseland Street Dorchester, MA 02124				
Where Sign	ed		Во	reflecter, WIA 02124	
	DORCHESTER, MA				
Date		Signa	ture	0	
4	-24 -2003		hutepar	fun	
			(Notarization pre	eferred but not required)	
54.	FFOLK	ss.		7 -	
Before me p	ersonally appeared Chris rush	A Larsonandack	nowledged this in	strument to be his (ber) free act and deed this	
Before me personally appeared Chris 70 16 A. Lar 50 and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this 24 day of Arc 2003.					
07	day of () 20	<u>05</u> .	Notar		
				OFFICIAL SEAL GEORGE G. GATELY	
			My commission e	NOTARY PUBLIC - MASSACHUSETTS	
	⊠ See	following page(s) for addit	ional joint assign	My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2010	
				COSCIONAL PROPERTIES DE LA CONTRACTION DE LA CON	

PATENT REEL: 014141 FRAME: 0967

UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket:LAR001-166

Assignor Name Gerald R. Place	Address 1412 Armour Street East Ridge, TN 37412	
Where Signed CLEVELAND TN	3 /	
Date 5-8-03	Signature Level R Place	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared GERALD R. PLACE deed this 8th day of May 2003	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Long D. Hudgins Notary Public My commission expires Delber 19, 2003	
Assignor Name Steven M. Swayne Where Signed	4200 McCahill Road Chattanooga, TN 37415	
O5/07/03	Signfure Mayor	
S5.	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared STEVEN M. SWAYNE deed this day of May 20 03.	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Audgens Notary Public My commission expires Dothler 19, 2003	
Assignor Name Dutch Van Zandt Where Signed Cleveland TM	Address 808 20th Street, S.E. Cleveland, TN 37311	
Date 5-8-03	Signature Such Van Zand A	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared Dutch VAN ZANDT deed this day of May 2003	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Worns W. Skelgins Notary Public My commission expires Colobber 19, 2003	

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

RECORDED: 06/05/2003

PATENT REEL: 014141 FRAME: 0968